

\222

SLP(Crl.)No. 1733 OF 2004
ITEM No.44

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1733/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in CRLM 2769(B)/03
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH RASTOGI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and issue ofailable warrant of
arrest exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Girish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in the additional affidavit has given details of the modus operandi of the respondent for delaying the proceedings. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that a copy of the same has not been furnished to him. A copy of the same is furnished in the Court today to the learned counsel for the respondent and he will file its objections within two weeks. List immediately thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER